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CRAFTED | Recommendations Packing 

Modelo/ Model

Brick

Handmade

Handmade

Handmade

Handmade Decor B&W

Handmade 

Handmade Decor Vintage

Bullnose

Bullnose 

Rounded Edge

Rounded Edge Corner

Modelo/ Model

Brick

Handmade

Handmade

Handmade

Handmade Decor B&W

Handmade 

Handmade Decor Vintage

Bullnose

Bullnose 

Rounded Edge

Rounded Edge Corner

Tamaño/ Size 
(cm)

5x25

5x25

5x50

7,5x15

7,5x15

7,5x30 

7,5x30

3,5x15 

3,5x30

1,1x25

1,1x1,1x1,1

Tamaño/ Size 
(in)

2x10

2x10

2x20

3x6

3x6

3x12

3x12

1,5x6 

1,5x12 

0,43x10

0,43x0,43x0,43

Piezas/Caja
Pieces/Box

48

48

24

38

38

19

19

36

18

10

-

Piezas/Caja
Pieces/Box

48

48

24

38

38

19

19

36

18

10

-

lb/Caja
lb/ Box

21,57

21,90

22,06

15,94

15,94

15,38

15,38

7,09

7,09

0,77

-

kg/Caja
kg/ Box

9,79

9,93

10,01

7,23

7,23

6,98

6,98

3,22

3,22

0,35

-

m2 / Caja
sqm / Box

0,573

0,573

0,575

0,428

0,428

0,428

0,428

5,400 m

5,400 m

2,500 m

-

sq ft/Caja
sq ft/ Box

6,168

6,168

6,189

4,750

4,750

4,750

4,750

18 Lft

18 Lft

8,202 Lft

-

cajas/Palet
Boxes/ Pallet

96

96

88

144

144

144

144

350

350

-

-

cajas/Palet
Boxes/ Pallet

96

96

88

144

144

144

144

350

350

-

-

m2/Palet
sqm/ Pallet

55,008

55,008

50,600

61,632

61,632

61,632

61,632

1.890 m

1.890 m

-

-

sq ft/Palet
sq ft/ Pallet

592,128

592,128

544,632

684,000

684,000

684,000

684,000

6.300 Lft

6.300 Lft

-

-

KG M2

m2  ft2

TILE FIXING
 

WAREHOUSING 
In order to guarantee the characteristics of the finish,
the product must be kept in its original packaging until
the time of fixing . If the product is likely to be stored
for a long period of time it should be suitably covered.

MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING
 

 

To ensure the products adhere correctly to the surface, it is es-

sential to use a specific adhesive and grouting material.
This must also be suitable for the environment they
will have to withstand. Fitting with traditional mortars
does not ensure good adhesion. All types of joints must
be planned and carried out correctly: structural,
perimeter, expansion and installation joints. Fitting tiles
without joints is not advisable from any technical point
of view as this may lead to various problems. We
recommend a minimum installation joint of 2 mm
(0,079 in).

Once the materials have been fitted, it is advisable to
remove any 

remaining adhesive and grouting material by using a
commercial descaling product designed especially,
diluted with water . The descaling product must not
remain in contact with the surface to be cleaned for
more than 5 minutes. As a general guideline, powder
detergents should not be used, not wire wool or
abrasive materials. Generally a sponge will be suffi-
cient with warm water and liquid neutral soap. Then
rinse with plenty of clean water.


