

WAREHOUSING

In order to guarantee the characteristics of the finish, the product must be kept in its original packaging until the time of fixing. If the product is likely to be stored for a long period of time it should be suitably covered. **TILE FIXING**

To ensure the products adhere correctly to the surface, it is essential to use a specific adhesive and grouting material. This must also be suitable for the environment they will have to withstand. Fitting with traditional mortars does not ensure good adhesion. All types of joints must be planned and carried out correctly: structural, perimeter, expansion and installation joints. Fitting tiles without joints is not advisable from any technical point of view as this may lead to various problems. We recommend a minimum installation joint of 2 mm (0.079 in)

(0,079 in).

MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING
Once the materials have been fitted, it is advisable to remove any

remaining adhesive and grouting material by using a commercial descaling product designed especially, diluted with water . The descaling product must not remain in contact with the surface to be cleaned for more than 5 minutes. As a general guideline, powder detergents should not be used, not wire wool or abrasive materials. Generally a sponge will be sufficient with warm water and liquid neutral soap. Then rinse with plenty of clean water.

			WG	102		m2 ft2
Modelo/ Model	Tamaño/ Size (cm)	Piezas/Caja Pieces/Box	kg/Caja kg/ Box	m2 / Caja sqm / Box	cajas/Palet Boxes/ Pallet	m2/Palet sqm/ Pallet
Brick	5x25	48	9,79	0,573	96	55,008
Handmade	5x25	48	9,93	0,573	96	55,008
Handmade	5x50	24	10,01	0,575	88	50,600
Handmade	7,5x15	38	7,23	0,428	144	61,632
Handmade Decor B&W	7,5x15	38	7,23	0,428	144	61,632
Handmade	7,5x30	19	6,98	0,428	144	61,632
Handmade Decor Vintage	7,5x30	19	6,98	0,428	144	61,632
Bullnose	3,5x15	36	3,22	5,400 m	350	1.890 m
Bullnose	3,5x30	18	3,22	5,400 m	350	1.890 m
Rounded Edge	1,1x25	10	0,35	2,500 m	-	-
Rounded Edge Corner	1,1x1,1x1,1	-	-		-	-

Modelo/ Model	Tamaño/ Size (in)	Piezas/Caja Pieces/Box	lb/Caja lb/ Box	sq ft/Caja sq ft/ Box	cajas/Palet Boxes/ Pallet	sq ft/Palet sq ft/ Pallet
Brick	2x10	48	21,57	6,168	96	592,128
Handmade	2x10	48	21,90	6,168	96	592,128
Handmade	2x20	24	22,06	6,189	88	544,632
Handmade	3x6	38	15,94	4,750	144	684,000
Handmade Decor B&W	3x6	38	15,94	4,750	144	684,000
Handmade	3x12	19	15,38	4,750	144	684,000
Handmade Decor Vintage	3x12	19	15,38	4,750	144	684,000
Bullnose		36	7,09	18 Lft	350	6.300 Lft
Bullnose	1,5x6	18	7,09	18 Lft	350	6.300 Lft
	1,5x12	10	0,77	8,202 Lft		<u> </u>
Rounded Edge	0,43x10	. •		·		
Rounded Edge Corner	0,43x0,43x0,43	•	-	-	-	-